
Has the candidate ever 
been a Principal Fire 

and Life Safety?

Additional qualifying 
experience may be 
substituted for the 

required education on 
a year by year basis.

Does the candidate 
have 6 years combined 

education and  
experience?

This candidate 
may be eligible for 

appointment.

YES
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This candidate is 
most likely not 

eligible for 
appointment.

Does the candidate have two 
years of experience in state 

service performing the duties 
equivalent to a Fire and Life 

Safety Officer II?

Does the candidate have a bachelor s 
degree or higher with a major in fire 

service administration, fire protection 
administration and technology, fire 
science, engineering, architecture, 

chemistry, physics or a related field?

Does the candidate have broad and extensive 
(more than 5 years) experience of progressively 
responsible experience in either (1) performing 
fire and life safety work, at least two years of 

which shall have been in a lead or 
administrative capacity in on or a combination 

of the following: the development, 
interpretation and application of codes, rules, 
laws, regulations and standards related to fire 
and life safety; or (2) performing plan review, 
technical inspection, or supervision of major 
construction projects including fire and life 

safety compliance in a public agency such as 
building departments or fire departments for 
governmental agencies or a private company 

such as architectural and engineering firms; at 
least two years of which shall have been in a 

lead or administrative capacity?

NO

NO

YES

YES

NO

This candidate 
may be eligible for 

appointment. 

Please instruct the 
candidate to bring 

a copy of their 
degree(s) (or 

transcripts) to the 
interview.

YES NO

NO

YES

Does the candidate have a bachelor s 
degree or higher with a major in fire 

service administration, fire protection 
administration and technology, fire 
science, engineering, architecture, 

chemistry, physics or a related field?

Additional qualifying 
experience may be 
substituted for the 

required education on 
a year by year basis.

Does the candidate 
have 9 years combined 

education and  
experience?

NO

This candidate is 
most likely not 

eligible for 
appointment.

NO

YESYES

Has the candidate ever been a Principal Fire and Life Safety? If yes, This candidate may be 
eligible for appointment. If no, Does the candidate have two years of experience in state 
service performing the duties equivalent to a Fire and Life Safety Officer 2? If yes, Does the 
candidate have a bachelor’s degree or higher with a major in fire service administration, fire 
protection administration and technology, fire science, engineering, architecture, chemistry, 
physics or a related field?

Additional qualifying experience may 
be substituted for the required 
education on a year by year basis. 
Does the candidate have 6 years 
combined education and experience 
OR the required degree? If yes, This 
candidate may be eligible for 
appointment. Please instruct the 
candidate to bring a copy of their 
degree (or transcripts) to the 
interview. If no, This candidate is most 
likely not eligible for appointment.

If the candidate does not have experience in state service performing the duties equivalent to a Fire and Life Safety Officer 2, Does the candidate have broad and 
extensive (more than 5 years) experience of progressively responsible experience in either (1) performing fire and life safety work, at least two years of which shall 
have been in a lead or administrative capacity in on or a combination of the following: the development, interpretation and application of codes, rules, laws, 
regulations and standards related to fire and life safety; or (2) performing plan review, technical inspection, or supervision of major construction projects including 
fire and life safety compliance in a public agency such as building departments or fire departments for governmental agencies or a private company such as 
architectural and engineering firms; at least two years of which shall have been in a lead or administrative capacity? no, This candidate is most likely not eligible for 
appointment. If yes, Does the candidate have a bachelor’s degree or higher with a major in fire service administration, fire protection administration and 
technology, fire science, engineering, architecture, chemistry, physics or a related field? Additional qualifying experience may be substituted for the required 
education on a year by year basis. Does the candidate have 9 years combined education and experience OR the required degree? If yes, This candidate may be 
eligible for appointment. Please instruct the candidate to bring a copy of their degree (or transcripts) to the interview. If no, This candidate is most likely not 
eligible for appointment.
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